

Porth Carolina Court of Appeals DANIEL M. HORNE JR., Clerk Court of Appeals Building

Fax: (919) 831-3615 Web: http://www.nccourts.org DANIEL M. HORNE JR., Clerk Court of Appeals Building One West Morgan Street Raleigh, NC 27601 (919) 831-3600

From N.C. Utilities Commission (1089 E-2, SUB) Mailing Address: P. O. Box 2779 Raleigh, NC 27602

No. P16-368

STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA EX REL. UTILITIES COMMISSION; PUBLIC STAFF-NORTH CAROLINA UTILITIES COMMISSION; AND DUKE ENERGY PROGRESS, LLC.

RESPONDENTS,

V.

NO WARN AND THE CLIMATE TIMES,

PETITIONERS.

ORDER

The following order was entered:

The motion filed in this cause on the 19th of May 2016 and designated 'Motion for Temporary Stay' is denied.

By order of the Court this the 24th of May 2016.

WITNESS my hand and official seal this the 24th day of May 2016.

Daniel M. Horne Jr.

Clerk, North Carolina Court of Appeals

Copy to:

Mr. Matthew D. Quinn, Attorney at Law, For NC Warn, et al

Ms. Gail L. Mount, Chief Clerk, For Utilities Commission

Mr. Sam Watson, General Counsel, For Utilities Commission

Ms. Antoinette R. Wike, Chief Counsel, For Utilities Commission

Mr. Lawrence B. Somers, Deputy General Counsel, For Duke Energy Progress, Inc.

Mr. Dwight W. Allen, Attorney at Law

Mr. Scott Carver

Mr. Daniel C. Higgins, Attorney at Law

Mr. Richard Freeman

Mr. Adam N. Oils, Attorney at Law

Mr. Raiph McDonald

Mr. Michael D. Youth, Attorney at Law

Mr. Peter H. Ledford
Ms. Gudrun Thompson, Attorney at Law
Mr. Austen D. Gerken, Jr., Attorney at Law
Ms. Sharon Millier
Mr. Grant Millin
Mr. Brad Rouse

Mr. Robert F. Page, Attorney at Law Hon. Geneva Thigpen, Utilities Commission